34 | LOW SPEED, HIGH TORQUE MOTORS
The BM5 is a large volume, disc valve, high
pressure motor with radial bearings design
and can bear greater load.
CHaraCTeriSTiC FeaTureS
•   Advanced design in disc distribution flow, which can
provide better performance at low speed.
•   The valve can automatically compensate for the

309 1061 1680 2475
- - - -
689 671 662 652
510 1015 1450 2030 2465 3045 3480 3770
1
2
4
6
8
12
16
20
22
25
30
BM5-80 80cc
BM5-125 125cc
BM5-100 100cc
BM5-160 160cc
CONT. INT.
Torque 1989 in-lbs
Speed 835 rpm
36 | LOW SPEED, HIGH TORQUE MOTORS
BM5 Performance Data
CONT. INT.
BM5-200 200cc
BM5-280 280cc
BM5-250 250cc
BM5-305 305cc
Fl
ow
 (G
PM

4
6
8
12
16
20
22
25
30
Torque 3023 in-lbs
Speed 353 rpm
LOW SPEED, HIGH TORQUE MOTORS  | 37
BM5 Performance Data
All the datas were tested at 50°C with anti-wear hydraulic oil.
Actual data may vary slightly from different units in production.
BM5-400 400cc BM5-500 500cc
Fl
ow
 (G
PM

Choose an option
for each category BM5
Order example: BM5aaBCBCCD
  Figuration
a - Standard     B - Wheel Motor Type
  Displacement (cc)
a - 80  B - 100  C - 125  D - 160  e - 200  F - 305  G - 400  H - 500
  Flange & Pilot (mm)
a - Rhombus flange, 2-ø13.5 (.531”) bolt center space 106.4 (4.188”),
 Pilot ø82.5x6.4 (3.25”x.251”)
B - Square flange 109x109 (4.29”x4.29”), 4-ø13.5 (.531”) distributing
 circle ø106.4 (4.188”), Pilot ø82.5x6.4 (3.25”x.251”)
C - 6 bolt Rhombus flange, 6-ø13.5 (.531”) distributing
 circle ø106.4 (4.188”), Pilot ø82.5x6.4 (3.25”x.251”)
D - Rhombus flange, 2-14 distributing circle ø146.1 (5.5752”),
 Pilot ø101.57x6.3 (4”x.248”)
i -  Wheel motor square flange 137x137 (5.393”x5.393”), 4-ø14.5
 (.570”) distributing circle ø161.9 (6.375”), Pilot ø127x8 ( 5”x.315”)
J -  Square flange 120x120 (4.72”x4.72”), 4-ø13.5 (.531”) distributing
 circle ø127 (5”), Pilot ø101.5x6.4 (4”x.251”)
  Shaft & Key (mm)
C - Cylinder shaft: ø31.75x46 (1.25”x1.811”), Parallel key: 7.963X7.963X32
 (.313”x.313”x1.259”), Link thread : 3/8-16UNC
D - Cone shaft: ø31.75 (1.25”), Woodruff key: ø25.4x7.963 (1”x.313”),
 Link thread: 1-20UNEF, taper 1:8
e - Rectangle spline shaft: ø25.3x43 (.996” x1.693”), 6-25.3x21x6.25
 (.996”x.827”x.246”), Link thread: 5/16-18UNC
H - Cylinder shaft: ø25.4x41 (1”x1.614”), Parallel key: 6.35x6.35x32
 (.25”x.25”x1.259”), Link thread :1/4-20UNC
i -  Involute spline shaft: ø31.75x48 (1.25”x1.889”), 14 teeth, DP12/24,
 Link thread: 3/8-16UNC
J -  Cylinder shaft: ø25.4x39 (1”x1.535”), Woodruff key: ø25.4x6.35 (1”x.250”),
 Link thread : 1/4-20UNC
M - Involute spline shaft: ø22x33 (.866”x1.299”), 13teeth, DP16/32
O - Cone shaft: ø31.75 (1.25”), Parallel key: 7.96x7.96x32 (.312”x.312”x1.259”)
 Link thread: 1-20UNF, Taper: 1:8
P -  Rectangle spline shaft: ø34.85x100 (1.372”x3.937”),
 6-34.85x28.14x8.64 (1.372”x1.108”x.340”)
  Back Housing
B - Refer to Drawing Page
  Oil Port
C - 2-1/2-14NPTF     D - 2-7/8-14UNF SAE      F - 2-1-1/16-12UN
  Link Thread on Port Surface
a - None     C - 2-3/8-16UNC    e - 3-3/8-16UNC
  Drain Port
a - None    D - 7/16-20UNF
LOW SPEED, HIGH TORQUE MOTORS  | 43
BM5 Code number & Order information
Other configuration and/or mounting types are available upon request.